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*** Note:  If you miss a class, you will have to wait to the next session to make it up. ***  

Classes Facilitators Winter Session Spring Session Summer Session Fall Session 

Presentation & Blessing of Couples 
Welcoming and Introduction  

 
11:30 am Mass 
Sunday, Jan. 13 

 Room 1 

11:30 am Mass 
Sunday. April 7 

Room 1 

11:30 am Mass 
Sunday, July 14  

Room 1 

11:30 am Mass 
Sunday, October 13  

Room 1 

Class One  

Context of Marriage Today  
 

Jeanne &  
Benny Sustaita  

Sunday, Jan. 20 
1 - 3 p.m.   
Room 1 

Sunday, April 14 
1 - 3 p.m. 
Room 1 

Sunday, July 21 
1 - 3 p.m. 
Room 1 

Sunday, October 20 
1 - 3 p.m. 
Room 1 

Class Two 
 Marriage & Faith 

 

Elaine Candelas &  
Jorge Hurtado 

 

Sunday, Jan. 27 
1 – 3 p.m.   

Room 1 

Sunday, April 28 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 

Sunday, July 28 
1 – 3 p.m.  
Room 1 

Sunday, October 27 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 

Class Three 
Family of Origin - Marriage & 

Communication 

Self-Giving vs. Self-Centered 

Donna &  
Edward Mokarzel 

Sunday, Feb. 10 
1 – 3 p.m.   

Room 1 

Sunday, May 5 
1 – 3 p.m.    

Room 1 

Sunday, August 4 
1 – 3 p.m.    
Room 1 

Sunday, Nov. 3 
1 – 3 p.m.    

Room 1 

Class Four 
My gifts 

Marriage & Stewardship - Budgeting 
Seven Secrets of Successful Marriage 

Deloise Vasquez 
&  

Ev Lunning 

Sunday, Feb. 17 
1 – 3 p.m.   

Room 1 

Sunday, May 19 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 

Sunday, August 11 
1 – 3 p.m.  
Room 1 

Sunday, Nov. 10 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 

Class Five 
Marriage and Sexuality-  

Future Family; Natural Family Planning 
& Planning Your Wedding Liturgy  

Deacon  
Mario Renteria 

Sunday, Feb. 24 
1 – 3 p.m.   

Room 1 

Sunday, June 2 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 

Sunday, August 18 
1 – 3 p.m.  
Room 1 

Sunday, Nov. 17 
1 – 3 p.m.  

Room 1 
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Facilitators Contact Information 

Elaine Candelas  
 

Jorge Hurtado 

(512) 632-2425 
 

(512) 422-1757 

Jeanne Sustaita 
 

Benny Sustaita 
(512) 426-1161 

Donna Miller 
 

Edward Mokarzel 
(512) 569-0914 

Herb Mokarzel  
 

Christina Mokarzel 

(512) 507-1643 
 

(512) 507-6956 

Deloise Vasquez  
 

 Ev Lunning 
(512) 484-1378 

Deacon Mario Renteria 
 
 


